JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

March 16, 2007
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Work Session:

HB 5014, Department of Consumer and Business Services
SB 5503, Commission for the Blind
Federal Grant Applications for: Department of Education

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the tapes.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 14A
003 Co-Chair Nolan Calls the meeting to order at 8:36 AM
029 Co-Chair Nolan Opens Work Session

Budget Bills Reported Out of Subcommittee
HB 5014, Department of Consumer and Business Services

031

058
059
073
075
077
080

081

082

Rep. Shields

Co-Chair Nolan
Sen. Whitsett
Co-Chair Nolan
Rep. Shields
Sen. Whitsett
Co-Chair Nolan

Co-Chair Nolan

Sen. Gordly

Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit

#1)

Oregon Earthquake Awareness (Exhibit #2)

Vote: 20—0-1
Exc: Sen. Winters

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
SB 5503, Commission for the Blind

Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit



#3)

102 Co-Chair Nolan
103 Sen. Verger
106 Sen. Gordly
108 Rep. Hanna
111 Sen. Gordly
121 Co-Chair Nolan
Vote: 20-0-1
Exc: Sen. Winters
122 Co-Chair Nolan Declares the motion CARRIED

Other Business
Federal Grant Applications for Department of Education

124 Rep. Galizio Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit
#4
141 Sen. Johnson )
156 Rep. Galizio
158 Sen. Devlin
166 Rep. Galizio
167 Sen. Johnson
187 Rep. Galizio
198 Co-Chair Nolan
199 Daron Hill, Legislative
Fiscal Office
219 Sen. Nelson
226 Rep. Galizio
248 Rep. Morgan
311 Sen. Devlin
349 Rep. Nathanson
376 Co-Chair Devlin
380 Sen. Gordly
393 Mr. Hill
405 Co-Chair Nolan
415 Sen. Morse
Tape 15A
001 Sen. Morse Continues his comment on the education grant
007 Co-Chair Nolan
008 Sen Verger
012 Mr. Hill
017 Co-Chair Nolan
021 Rep. Galizio
033 Co-Chair Nolan
036 Rep. Garrard
043 Mr. Hill

046 Sen. Whitsett



058
061
064

068
070
074

Co-Chair Nolan
Mr. Hill
Co-Chair Nolan

Rep. Morgan
Co-Chair Nolan

Vote: 17 -3 -1
Aye: Sens. Westlund, Gordly, Bates, Devlin, Morse, Verger,

Carter, and Schrader; Reps. Morgan, Hanna, Jenson, Garrard,
Galizio, Shields, Edwards, Nathanson, and Nolan

No: Sen. Johnson, Nelson, and Whitsett
Exc: Sen. Winters
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

Adjourns the meeting at 9:12 AM



