JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION FULL COMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

March 16, 2007 8:30 a.m. Hearing Room F Tapes: 14A, 15A

Members Present:	Sen. Co-Chair Schrader Sen. Carter, Vice-Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Devlin Sen. Gordly Sen. Johnson Sen. Morse Sen. Nelson Sen. Verger Sen. Westlund Sen. Whitsett	Rep. Nolan, Co-Chair Rep. Nathanson, Vice-Chair Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Galizio Rep. Garrard Rep. Hanna Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan Rep. Shields
Members Excused:	Sen. Winters	
Staff Present:	Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office Robin LaMonte, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Daron Hill, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	Work Session: HB 5014, Department of Consumer and Business Services SB 5503, Commission for the Blind Federal Grant Applications for: Department of Education	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the tapes.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits		
TAPE 14A				
003	Co-Chair Nolan	Calls the meeting to order at 8:36 AM		
029	Co-Chair Nolan	Opens Work Session		
Budget Bills Reported Out of Subcommittee				
	HB 5014, Department of Consumer and Business Services			
031	Rep. Shields	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit #1)		
058	Co-Chair Nolan			
059	Sen. Whitsett			
073	Co-Chair Nolan			
075	Rep. Shields			
077	Sen. Whitsett			
080	Co-Chair Nolan	Oregon Earthquake Awareness (Exhibit #2)		
		Vote: 20 – 0 – 1		
		Exc: Sen. Winters		
081	Co-Chair Nolan	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED		
	SB 5503, Commission for	the Blind		
082	Sen. Gordly	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit		

		#3)
102	Co-Chair Nolan	
103	Sen. Verger	
106	Sen. Gordly	
108	Rep. Hanna	
111	Sen. Gordly	
121	Co-Chair Nolan	
		Vote: 20 – 0 – 1
		Exc: Sen. Winters
122	Co-Chair Nolan	Declares the motion CARRIED
Other Business	Endoral Grant Application	as for Donartment of Education
124	Rep. Galizio	is for Department of Education Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit
124	Rep. Galizio	#4)
141	Sen. Johnson	
156	Rep. Galizio	
158	Sen. Devlin	
166	Rep. Galizio	
167	Sen. Johnson	
187	Rep. Galizio	
198	Co-Chair Nolan	
199	Daron Hill, Legislative Fiscal Office	
219	Sen. Nelson	
226	Rep. Galizio	
248	Rep. Morgan	
311	Sen. Devlin	
349	Rep. Nathanson	
376	Co-Chair Devlin	
380	Sen. Gordly	
393	Mr. Hill	
405	Co-Chair Nolan	
415	Sen. Morse	
Tape 15A		
001	Sen. Morse	Continues his comment on the education grant
007	Co-Chair Nolan	
008	Sen Verger	
012	Mr. Hill	
017	Co-Chair Nolan	
021	Rep. Galizio	
033	Co-Chair Nolan	
036	Rep. Garrard	
043	Mr. Hill	
046	Sen. Whitsett	

#3)

058	Co-Chair Nolan	
061	Mr. Hill	
064	Co-Chair Nolan	
		Vote: 17 – 3 – 1
		Aye: Sens. Westlund, Gordly, Bates, Devlin, Morse, Verger, Carter, and Schrader; Reps. Morgan, Hanna, Jenson, Garrard, Galizio, Shields, Edwards, Nathanson, and Nolan No: Sen. Johnson, Nelson, and Whitsett Exc: Sen. Winters
068		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
000		
070	Rep. Morgan	
074	Co-Chair Nolan	Adjourns the meeting at 9:12 AM